You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2090 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th May 2014

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 |ukip|con | Lab | ™ | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands 1}y i [ Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 |557|606| 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 |1191| 899 268 679 447 514 182

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 33 |100 O 0 0|75 5 13 | 33 33 28 31 30 40 | 37 27 35 37 34 29 24
Lab 36 0 100 O 0 5 80 33| 35 37 40 43 38 27 | 33 40 40 27 37 47 32
Lib Dem 7 0O 0 100 O 1 2 30 8 7 7 9 7 6 9 5 12 10 6 3 5
Other 23 0 O 0 100| 19 13 24 | 24 23 25 17 25 27| 21 27 13 26 23 21 40
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 15 0 O 0 100]| 17 8 10 | 16 14 13 8 16 19 12 19 9 20 13 16 5
Green 4 0 O 0 0 1 3 10 3 5 9 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 3
SNP/PCY 3 0 O 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 0 0 2 0 29
BNP 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Respect 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0o o0 0 0 3 2 4 4 8 13 10 5 1 5 7 5 6 6 7 4
Don't know 14 0o o0 0 0|10 9 20 9 18 14 11 15 14 | 13 15 12 14 13 15 11
May May
28-29 29-30
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 30 32 |83 6 38 17|65 10 22 | 37 27 26 33 29 36 | 38 24 31 36 34 27 29
Disapprove 56 55 6 87 48 70|23 81 66 | 55 55 51 50 60 55 | 51 59 53 51 52 61 60
Don’t know 15 13 |11 7 13 13| 12 9 12 8 18 23 17 11 9 11 16 16 13 14 13 11
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | X [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /)y iy 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample[ 2090 |557] 606 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014] 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 | 598 | 1101] 899 | 268 | 679 | 447 | 514 | 182
Unweighted Sample[ 2090 |515] 645] 107 | 251 | 596 | 554 | 399 ]1010] 1080 | 220 | 481 | 841 | 548 |1335] 755 | 328 | 644 | 433 | 434 | 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
22-23 2930

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly

as Prime Minister?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or badly as

leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Verywell 1

Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal Democrat
coalition partners are working together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don’t know

41 36 52

2

57 11 47

33 43 36

1

33 25 36

39 64 11

7

22
71

27
48
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | X [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /)y iy 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 | 557|606 | 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 ]1191] 899 268 679 447 514 182
Unweighted Sample| 2090 |515] 645 107 | 251 | 596 | 554 | 399 |1010] 1080 | 220 | 481 | 841 ] 548 |1335] 755 328 644 433 434 251

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
22-23 29-30

Do you think this coalition government is good or bad for
people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

23 32 24

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn’t make much difference either way
Don’'tknow 4 6

Do you think the coalition government is managing the
economy well or badly?

Very well 22 0 13
Fairly well 67 18 50

Fairly badly 7 50 25
Very badly

Don’t know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don’t know

How do you think the financial situation of your

household will change over the next 12 months?
Get alot better 1 2

Get a little better

4 1 2 0
29 11 23

53 39 651
10 30

Stay about the same
Get a little worse 25 24
Get a lot worse

21 24 24 24 26

Don't know
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 |ukip[con | Lab | ° | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands [}y i [ Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 |557|606| 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 |1191| 899 268 679 447 514 182

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
20-21 29-30
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?
I would vote for Britain to remain & member of the E”r‘iﬁ’;i: 42 41 |35 59 81 4 |20 50 58|44 38 |53 44 41 33|48 32| 52 30 36 38 49
| would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 37 39 |48 26 13 86|55 33 26 | 41 37 19 32 39 53| 34 45 28 42 43 39 35
I would notvote 5 5 2 3 0 0 2 3 2 4 6 12 7 4 2 4 6 3 5 6 5 3
Don't know 16 15 14 13 6 10| 15 15 13 11 19 16 18 15 12 14 17 17 14 14 18 13
When would you most like to see a referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union?
Before the next general election 34 |13 29 12 63|41 36 24 | 33 35 13 26 35 48 30 38 28 35 38 34 27
On the same day as the next general election 13 |16 12 11 14| 15 12 11 14 12 14 15 11 13 14 11 11 15 11 13 13
Shortly after the next general election in 2016 13 |19 12 12 12| 18 11 13 15 12 15 12 14 13 13 13 12 13 15 13 15
Midway through the next Parliament in 2017 8 14 7 10 4 |11 7 8 11 5 11 7 8 8 9 6 8 9 7 8 7
There should not be a referendum on Britain's membershlp of 16 8 26 42 1 7 20 29 | 20 14 19 18 18 12 20 12 24 15 14 15 21
the European Union
Don't know 15 8 14 13 6 9 14 15 8 23 28 23 13 7 13 19 17 13 16 17 17
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 |ukip[con | Lab | ° | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands [}y i [ Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 |557|606| 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 |1191| 899 268 679 447 514 182

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
David Cameron has said he will seek to renegotiate
Britain's membership of the European Union and then
hold a referendum on whether Britain should remain a
member.
When renegotiating Britain's relationship with the EU, in
which if any of the following areas do you think David
Cameron should seek to change our relationship with the
EU? Please tick up to three
Greater control of our borders and immigration from the EU 58 |69 50 32 85|74 56 44 | 59 57 32 53 59 72 55 62 46 57 67 61 48
Limits on EU citizens rights to claim UK benefits or usT\lt:g 54 |62 50 34 71|67 53 46| 52 55 29 46 56 69 | 52 56 a7 54 57 58 5
Relaxing human rights laws 22 |38 12 15 35|36 13 15| 25 19 9 16 21 33| 20 24 17 22 25 25 15
Freedom to set up our own trade relations wnh countries 22 |22 21 25 23l22 21 27| 24 20 27 19 23 22 | 23 21 21 26 21 18 21
outside the EU
Fewer regulations on British businesses 14 |17 13 12 15| 14 12 15 14 14 12 13 15 14 15 12 15 14 12 14 14
Exemptions from the common agricultural policy anguf;;rizlir;g 112 12 17 12|11 12 16| 14 9 7 7 14 14 14 8 11 13 11 10 12
More access to EU markets for British business 10 6 16 15 4 5 16 12 | 11 9 12 12 11 8 11 9 15 8 12 9 11
More freedom to set and vary VAT rates 9 7 13 13 5 6 11 10 | 10 8 9 11 10 6 10 8 7 8 8 10 12
Fewer employment regulations 6 7 6 10 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 7 6 5 6 6 4 7 6 5 8
Fewer regulations on the city and Britain's financial sector 6 12 3 6 5110 4 4 8 5 9 5 4 8 7 5 9 9 5 2 3
Fewer regulations on climate change and the environment 5 8 3 5 7 8 4 4 7 4 1 4 6 7 6 5 4 7 4 5 6
Something else 3 2 3 4 3 1 2 4 4 2 6 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3
None of these - Britain does not neet_j to rgneg_otlate our 8 3 12 19 3 2 0 13 8 8 12 7 8 6 8 7 11 7 6 7 11
relationship with the EU
Don't know 11 5 10 8 4 6 10 11 7 15 24 17 8 4 9 14 13 10 9 12 15
Thinking about the current right of people from the
European Union to claim benefits if they go to live in
other European countries, what would you most like to
see David Cameron seek in any renegotiation?
A total ban on EU citizens claiming benefits in the UK 37 |43 29 17 64|51 32 24| 38 36 15 36 40 43 | 32 43 30 34 40 43 31
A ban on citizens from poorgr EU _cogntnes, Illfe I_3u|gar|an 5 6 5 3 6 5 6 4 6 5 3 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 4 6 5
and Romania, claiming benefits in the UK
Restrictions on the amount of UK benefits EU mtlzenil(;?mn 24 |40 33 39 24033 34 39| 33 34 34 30 31 39 37 29 28 36 36 a3 31
None of these - EU citizens should have the right to claim
benefits in the UK, and UK citizens to claim EU benefits 15 726 333 5 22 2418 13 28 14 9 19 1 26 16 13 ° 21
Don't know 9 3 7 7 3 5 6 9 6 12 21 12 7 2 7 11 10 9 7 9 12
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 |ukip[con | Lab | ° | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands [}y i [ Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 |557|606| 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 |1191| 899 268 679 447 514 182

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the current right of people from the
European Union to live and work in other European
countries, what would you most like to David Cameron
see David Cameron seek in any renegotiation?
A total ban on citizens of other EU countries coming toﬂl:;edlrz s s 6 2 20| 10 8 5 9 8 3 7 11 9 6 12 4 8 7 12 9
A cap on the number of citizens of other EU countries allowed 19 |24 20 6 18|19 21 16|20 18 |16 20 20 18| 17 22| 22 17 19 20 16
to come and live in Britain each year
Restricting the right of EU citizens to come and live in the UK
to only those with skills where there is a shortage in the UK 43 |53 37 40 54|57 39 39|44 45 29 36 41 58 | 44 42 32 47 48 42 38
economy
None of these - EU citizens should have the right to come
and live in the UK, and UK citizens to go and live in other EU 20 |11 31 44 5 8 26 31| 24 16 31 23 20 13 | 25 13 31 19 17 16 26
countries
Don't know 9 5 7 8 4 6 7 9 6 13 22 14 8 2 8 11 12 9 9 9 11
Labour's current policy is only to hold a referendum on
Britain's membership of the European Union if there is a
proposal to transfer more powers to the EU
Do you think Ed Miliband should or should not promise
to hold a referendum on Britain's membership of the EU
during the next Parliament anyway?
Should promise to hold a referendum anyway, regardless of 520 |67 42 31 83|68 s50 a3 | 57 28 29 43 54 69 50 56 42 55 53 56 16
whether there are proposals to transfer more powers
Should only hold a referendum if there are proposal§ to 6 |10 26 20 2 7 22 23 | 17 15 20 20 16 12 19 12 19 16 19 12 18
transfer more powers to the European Union
Should not back a referendum at all, regardless of whether 10 7 14 29 2 6 1 17 13 8 5 10 11 s 13 7 17 11 7 8 13
there are proposals to transfer more powers
Don't know 21 |17 18 12 12|19 17 17 | 13 29 36 27 19 12| 18 25 22 18 21 23 23
May May
26-27 29-30
Do you think Nick Clegg should remain as leader of the
Liberal Democrats, or do you think he should resign and
let someone else take over?
Should remain as Liberal Democrat leader 30 32 |47 28 62 24|42 25 39| 34 31 26 30 34 35 35 29 33 34 33 30 30
Should resign and allow someone else to take over 42 41 |31 49 22 53|34 50 39| 42 39 45 41 38 42 | 40 41 39 39 39 45 42
Don't know 28 27 |23 23 16 23|24 25 22| 24 30 29 29 28 23| 25 30 28 27 28 25 28
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | 2 |ukip[con | Lab | ° | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands [}y i [ Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 |557|606| 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 |1191| 899 268 679 447 514 182

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
26-27 29-30
And do you think the Liberal Democrats should remain
part of the coalition government with the Conservative
party, or should they leave?
Should remain part of the coalition government 26 30 |49 18 51 22|43 19 37 | 31 29 25 28 29 34 34 24 31 35 28 25 27
Should leave the coalition government, but support a minority
Conservative government, choosing whether or not to back 26 26 |40 17 24 33|38 19 22| 27 24 21 24 25 30| 27 24 26 28 24 27 19
them on individual issues
Should leave the coalition government and votg to bring down 30 27 2 53 16 26| 7 48 a0 | = 24 25 26 32 24 | 25 30 23 20 a1 a3 35
the Conservative government
Don't know 18 17 8 12 9 19]12 14 11| 10 23 30 22 13 12 | 13 22 20 17 17 16 19
May May
15-16 29-30
Do you think each of the following would make a better or
worse Liberal Democrat leader than Nick Clegg?
Vince Cable
Would make a better leader 20 23 |25 26 25 22|21 24 29| 28 17 24 23 22 21| 26 19 26 24 22 20 23
Would make a worse leader 25 22 |28 18 29 23|29 22 18 | 27 17 17 17 22 27 | 28 20 23 21 20 23 23
Neither 21 22 |22 24 16 27|22 23 24| 24 21 17 18 23 29 | 22 23 20 22 23 23 23
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 34 33 |25 32 30 28|27 31 29| 21 45 42 42 33 22| 29 39 30 33 34 35 31
Ed Davey
Would make a better leader 3 3 4 7 4 2 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3
Would make a worse leader 12 |16 12 20 14|13 13 15| 19 6 16 14 10 13 | 13 11 17 14 9 11 13
Neither 16 (15 19 16 19|17 17 13 | 19 13 16 16 16 16 | 16 16 16 15 12 19 21
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 68 | 67 65 57 63|69 66 67 | 57 79 64 67 70 68 | 67 70 62 68 76 66 63
Tim Farron
Would make a better leader 7 6 4 8 13 6 3 8 10 9 4 9 4 7 6 7 5 10 7 4 6 6
Would make a worse leader 9 10 (14 8 12 13|12 8 11 | 16 5 12 12 8 10 | 11 8 11 11 9 8 10
Neither 16 15 |14 16 16 17|15 16 13 | 17 13 15 15 15 15| 15 15 15 12 13 20 17
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 68 69 |68 67 58 64|69 68 65 | 59 78 64 68 70 69 | 67 71 63 69 75 66 68
Danny Alexander
Would make a better leader 12 10 15 9 11 9 |15 9 10 | 13 7 8 5 9 15 | 11 8 8 11 10 9 9
Would make a worse leader 18 20 |14 25 26 19|13 25 26 | 26 13 23 20 19 18 | 23 15 22 18 19 18 30
Neither 20 20 |26 18 17 18|24 19 17 | 23 17 16 19 20 22 | 18 22 22 19 16 22 25
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 50 51 |45 48 46 54 | 49 48 46 | 37 63 53 56 52 44 | 47 55 48 53 55 51 36
If you HAD to choose, would you rather the Liberal
Democrats worked with the Conservative party or the
Labour party?
Conservative 36 |84 6 31 44|74 8 23 | 40 33 25 33 37 44| 41 30 32 43 36 32 28
Labour 41 5 81 57 23| 9 69 59 | 42 39 48 47 41 32 | 42 39 48 35 40 43 49
Don't know 23 |11 14 12 33|16 23 18 | 18 28 27 20 23 25| 17 31 20 22 25 25 24
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Total |Con| Lab | 2 |ukip[con | Lab | ° | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-30 |40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF [Midlands [}y i [ Scotiand
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If the Labour party and Ed Miliband win the next election
and form a government, how well or badly do you think
they would handle the issue of immigration from the
European Union?
Very well 4 1 10 7 0 1 9 2 4 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 7 4 2 3 3
Fairly well 21 | 4 49 29 5 | 4 41 24 | 24 19 | 27 25 20 17 | 21 22 | 23 17 23 22 27
TOTAL WELL 25 5 59 36 5 5 50 26 28 22 30 28 25 19 25 25 30 21 25 25 30
Fairly badly 28 |33 20 38 19|30 25 32 27 28 19 25 28 33 29 26 24 30 25 30 25
Very badly 29 |55 2 12 65| 55 9 18 32 26 23 21 29 39 31 27 29 32 31 26 26
TOTAL BADLY 57 88 22 50 84 85 34 50 59 54 42 46 57 72 60 53 53 62 56 56 51
Don't know 186 20 14 11|10 16 24|13 23 |27 26 17 10| 16 21 | 18 17 18 20 19
Thinking back to the last Labour governments under
Tony Blair and Gordon Brown, how well or badly do you
think they handled the issue of immigration from the
European Union?
Very well 2 0 5 2 0 0 5 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 1
Fairly well 15 | 5 34 25 2 | 4 27 20 | 17 14 | 18 22 16 8 | 17 13 | 17 13 15 16 22
TOTAL WELL 17 5 39 27 2 4 32 21 19 16 21 24 18 9 19 15 21 14 17 18 23
Fairly badly 27 |22 34 40 12| 18 36 35 26 28 28 25 30 26 27 28 26 28 30 25 26
Very badly 42 |68 13 23 80| 72 19 28 | 47 38 26 30 43 59 42 42 40 45 42 42 38
TOTAL BADLY 69 90 47 63 92 90 55 63 73 66 54 55 73 85 69 70 66 73 72 67 64
Don't know 3|5 14 10 6|6 14 16| 8 19 |25 22 10 5 |12 15| 14 13 12 15 12
How would you describe yourself ... as very prejudiced
against people of other races, a little prejudiced, or not
prejudiced at all?
Very prejudiced against people of other races 3 2 3 1 7 3 3 1 4 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 1 3 2 3 2
A little prejudiced against people of other races 24 |30 22 17 32|29 24 19 | 24 24 16 27 23 27 | 23 26 21 24 23 28 24
Not prejudiced at all 66 |63 70 77 57|64 68 75 | 65 67 65 63 69 67 | 70 61 69 66 69 62 70
Don't know 7 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 7 7 16 8 5 3 5 9 9 7 6 6 5
Do you personally have views that you think are racist?
Yes, | have some views that are racist 17 20 14 6 27 | 23 16 12 20 14 8 17 17 19 16 17 13 17 14 20 16
No, | do not have any views that are racist 74 71 78 87 67|70 75 79 71 76 79 72 74 73 76 71 74 74 76 70 78
Not sure 10 8 8 7 6 7 10 9 9 11 13 11 9 8 8 12 13 9 10 10 6
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | X [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /)y iy 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2090 | 557|606 | 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014| 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 598 ]1191] 899 268 679 447 514 182
Unweighted Sample| 2090 |515] 645 107 | 251 | 596 | 554 | 399 |1010] 1080 | 220 | 481 | 841 ] 548 |1335] 755 328 644 433 434 251

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In general, do you think British society is more or less
racist than it was ten years ago, or is it much the same?
More racist than 10 years ago 34 |30 37 25 38|33 39 33|31 37 26 25 37 42| 32 37 30 34 34 37 34
Less racist than 10 years ago 28 |33 28 34 31129 26 30| 33 24 37 34 28 20| 30 26 33 30 29 24 26
Much the same 30 [33 30 30 26|34 29 30| 31 29 21 31 29 33| 30 29 28 28 31 31 32
Don't know 8 4 5 10 5 4 6 7 6 9 16 10 6 4 7 9 9 8 6 8 8

Would you be comfortable or uncomfortable if a family of
people from the following counties moved in next door to
you?

Poland

Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable

Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable

Don't know

Germany
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable

Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable

Don't know
Romania

Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable

Fairly uncomfortable 31|27 19
Very uncomfortable 31| 23

Don't know
China

Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable

Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable

Don't know
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Sample Size: 2090 GB Adults
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Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con | Lab | X [ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50| 60+ |ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands /)y iy 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample[ 2090 |557] 606 125 | 248 | 628 | 522 | 414 |1014] 1076 | 249 | 529 | 715 | 598 | 1101] 899 | 268 | 679 | 447 | 514 | 182
Unweighted Sample[ 2090 |515] 645] 107 | 251 | 596 | 554 | 399 ]1010] 1080 | 220 | 481 | 841 | 548 |1335] 755 | 328 | 644 | 433 | 434 | 251
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Pakistan
30 19| 36 26 22 20 35

Very comfortable 26 |16 37 41 11| 16 31 37 | 26 25 37 28 27 18
31 26 30 32 30

30 30
15 11 16 15 20 | 17 16
15 10 15 16 21 | 14 20
14 8 15

Fairly comfortable 35 29 43 27 31 33 25

30
Fairly uncomfortable 22 12 9 22|22 16 14 | 17
Very uncomfortable 17 14 2 33|21 14 9 18

9

Don't know

Nigeria
28 20

28 27

Very comfortable 14 35 40 10 25 24
Fairly comfortable 29 29 39 23 2
1

2
9

6 29
Fairly uncomfortable 20 14 10 22|20 16 13 7 15 15 18 14 17 | 16 15
Very uncomfortable 24 13 5 37|28 16 10 | 2 17 7 17 20 26 18 22
12 9 6 8 15

Don't know
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 93 125
Male 25 to 39 209 263
Male 40 to 59 420 353
Male 60 + 288 272
Female 18 to 24 127 123
Female 25 to 39 272 265
Female 40 to 59 421 362
Female 60 + 260 326
Region
North England 434 514
Midlands 300 343
East 187 201
London 328 268
South England 457 479
Wales 133 105
Scotland 251 182
Social Grade
AB 761 585
C1 574 606
C2 311 439
DE 444 460
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 407 334
Sun/ Star 314 491
Mirror / Record 172 209
Guardian / Independent 159 94
FT / Times / Telegraph 125 199
Other Paper 343 240
No Paper 570 523
Political Party Identification
Labour 723 669
Conservative 549 585
Liberal Democrat 178 230
SNP/Plaid Cymru 74 36
Others 130 48
None/ DK 436 523

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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